Form PTO-1594



RTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Niagara Frontier Hockey, L.P. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Notice of Release of Security Inter est Execution Date: 04/23/2003	Street Address: One Seymour H. Knox III Plaza City: Buffalo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 920,398; 1,675,926; 2,102,241; 2,206,022
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Beverly Noren, Paralegal Internal Address: Underberg & Kessler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1800 Chase Square	8. Deposit account number:
City/Rochester State: NY Zip:14604	
	THIS SPACE
903 Develor 00060100 920398 521 40.00 09 522 250.00 09 Beverly Noren	2 Novem 5/29/03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party: Fleet National Bank

Receiving Party: Niagara Frontier Hockey, L.P.

Continuation of Item 4:

B. Trademark Registration Nos.

2,152,906 2,157,377 2,100,266 2,025,545 2,080,092 1,675,182

920,397

G:\UKH\HockeyWesternNewYorkLLC\Post Closing 2003\CONTINUATION TM RELEASE.doc

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Niagara Frontier Hockey, L.P. ("NFH"), a Delaware limited partnership, is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. and Canadian registrations and applications therefor, set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 28, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") between NFH and Fleet Bank of New York, N.A., n/k/a Fleet National Bank, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), NFH has granted a continuing security interest, and lien upon, the Trademarks to the Secured Party for the purpose of securing certain obligations of NFH to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks relative to the U.S. Trademarks was filed on April 14, 1997, at Reel 1572, Frame 0235 in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the interest of the Secured Party in the Canadian Trademarks was recorded May 8, 1997 in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; and

WHEREAS, NFH and Secured Party now desire to expressly acknowledge and give notice of the termination and release of the Secured Party's interest, as follows:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST IN, AND LIEN UPON, THE TRADEMARKS GRANTED BY NFH TO THE SECURED PARTY, AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, HAS BEEN RELEASED.

Dated: APRIL 23, 2002

NIAGARA FRONTIER HOCKEY, L.P.

By Patmos, Inc. its General Portner

Title: Vice President

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Title: Authorized Suman

C:\DOCUME-1\walshm\LOCALS-1\Temp\Trdmrk_Release(Fieet).doc

COUNTY OF ERIC SS.:	
On the 23-1 day of 4000 appeared 1/2000 B(200) on the basis of satisfactory evidence to (are) subscribed to the within instrument he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted the same in his	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is ment and acknowledged to me that is/her/their capacity(ies), and that by ent, the individual(s), or the person upon
	5002
	Notary Public EUGENE A. RUDZINSKI Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public in Erie County Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires July, 31, 20
COMMONWEALTH OF) S MASSACHUSETTS	SS.:
On the 21 day of April undersigned, personally appeared Anthon personally known to me or proved to me on the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribe acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed made such appearance before the undersigned (Insert the city or other political subdivision a acknowledgment was taken).	the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), that the individual(s), or the person upon ted the instrument, and that such individual in the Boston. MA
	Notary Public My commission expires: 12-22-00
	Notary Public
	my commission explies: 12.22-00

STATE OF NEW YORK

Schedule 1

Mark	Registration No.	Recorded Assignments
SABRES	920,398	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
SABRES	1,675,926	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
B Design	2,102,241	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
S Design	2,206,022	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
S Design	2,152,906	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
B Design	2,157,377	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame:

 ${\tt C:\DOCUME-1\walshm\LOCALS-1\Temp\Trdmrk_Release} (Fleet). doc$

Mark	Registration No.	Recorded Assignments
		1572/0235
Buffalo Head Design	2,100,266	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
SABRESTREE T	2,025,545	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
Buffalo Head Design	2,080,092	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
Buffalo over Crossed Sabres Design	1,675,182	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235
Buffalo over Crossed Sabres Design	920,397	Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey Corp. to Niagara Frontier Hockey, L.P., 2/28/89; Recorded 3/6/89; Reel/Frame 0641/0123 Assigned from Niagara Frontier Hockey LP to Fleet National Bank by Security and Pledge Agreement signed 2/28/97; Recorded 4/14/97; Reel/frame: 1572/0235

Mark	Registration No.	Recorded Assignments
B Design	TMA508979 (Canada)	Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank; recorded May 8, 1997. 809512
Buffalo Head design	TMA507051 (Canada)	Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank; recorded May 8, 1997. 417300
SABRES	TMA342954 (Canada)	Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank; recorded May 8, 1997, 495087
S Design	TMA508978 (Canada)	Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank; recorded May 8, 1997.
SABRES	TMA396113 (Canada)	Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank; recorded May 8, 1997.
Buffalo over Crossed Sabres Design	TMA282066 (Canada)	Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank; recorded May 8, 1997.

 $C: \label{locals-1} C: \label{local-1} C: \label{locals-1} C: \label{locals-1} C: \label{local-1} C: \label{local-1}$

RECORDED: 06/09/2003